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OEC 3 2024 COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
DEVAN M THOBE (RULE 4)
02588 LOCK TWO ROAD Sar %‘f‘ gemaiy
NEW BREMEN, OH 45869

DATE OF BIRTH: 02/02/2005

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that DEVAN M THOBE on or about December 30, 2024 in
Mercer County, Ohio, did No person shall knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harmto a
family or household member. TO WIT: DEVAN M THOBE did, during an argument, jerk the wheel of
the vehicle and punch Victim #1 in the face frorh his position in the passenger seat while Victim #1
was driving. After Victim #1 pulled over and exited the vehicle because of this, Devan further
tackled Victim #1 to the ground and tried to yank the keys from Victim #1's hand, causing minor
injuries to Victim #1. This is contrary to and in violation of Ohio Revised Code section § 2919.25(A),

titled Domestic Violence, a Misdemeanor of the First Degree.
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Deputy Kristen Nixon
» COMPLAINANT
™" 3 0
Sworn and subscribed to me this_20 day of Jecerber L AoRY by

complainant, Deputy Kristen Nixon.
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